Assessor's Parcel Number: 1219-12-002-004

After Recording Return To:
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
Attn: Document Mgt.
P.O. Box 31557
MAC B6955-013
Billings, MT 59107-9900

DOC # 723609
05/20/2008 09:34AM Deputy: PK
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
FIRST AMERICAN EQUITY LO
Douglas County - NV
Werner Christen - Recorder
Page: 1 of 5 Fee: 18.00
BK-508 PG-4943 RPTT: 0.00

This instrument was prepared by:
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
DAVID L CAMPBELL, DOCUMENT PREPARATION
2202 W ROSE GARDEN LANE (MAC S
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85027
866-537-8489

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

Reference number: 20080927300080

Account number: 651-651-2494409-1XXX

SHORT FORM OPEN-END DEED OF TRUST

14487761

DEFINITIONS

Words used in multiple sections of this document are defined below. The Master Form Deed of Trust includes other defined words and rules regarding the usage of words used in this document.

- (A) "Security Instrument" means this document, which is dated APRIL 29, 2008, together with all Riders to this document.
- (B) "Borrower" is MARK A CASTALDI, UNMARRIED MAN. Borrower is the trustor under this Security Instrument.
- (C) "Lender" is <u>Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.</u> Lender is a National Bank organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America. Lender's address is <u>101 North Phillips Avenue</u>, Sioux Falls, SD 57104. Lender is the beneficiary under this Security Instrument.
- (D) "Trustee" is American Securities Company of Nevada, 18700 NW Walker Road, Bldg 92, Beaverton, OR 97006.
- (E) "Debt Instrument" means the loan agreement or other credit instrument signed by Borrower and dated APRIL 29, 2008. The Debt Instrument states that Borrower owes Lender, or may owe Lender, an amount that may vary from time to time up to a maximum principal sum outstanding at any one time of, TWO HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND AND 00/100THS Dollars (U.S. \$210,000,00) plus interest. Borrower has promised to pay this debt in Periodic Payments and to pay the debt in full not later than seven (7) calendar days after May 29, 2048.
- (F) "Property" means the property that is described below under the heading "Transfer of Rights in the Property."
- (G) "Loan" means all amounts owed now or hereafter under the Debt Instrument, including without limitation principal, interest, any prepayment charges, late charges and other fees and charges due under the Debt Instrument, and also all sums due under this Security Instrument, plus interest.

NEVADA - SHORT FORM OPEN-END SECURITY INSTRUMENT HCWF#4812-7270-3489v2 (04/03/08) 5 (page 1 of 3 pages)

Documents Processed 04-29-2008, 17:20:11

			-0
N/A Leasehold Rider			/\
N/A Third Party Rider			\ \
N/A Other(s) [specify]	1	N/A	\ \
			<u> </u>
(I) "Master Form Deed of Trust" means			
recorded on <u>September 07, 2007</u> , as Instru Official Records in the Office of the Records			at rage <u>1362 - 1352</u> of the
		7	
TO ANGEED OF DIGITIES DISTRICT DOO	TATUM CONT.		7
TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PRO	PERTY		
This Security Instrument secures to Lend	er: (i) the renavment	of the Loan, and all	future advances, renewals.
extensions and modifications of the Debt	Instrument, including	any future advances	made at a time when no
indebtedness is currently secured by this Sec	curity Instrument; and (i	ii) the performance o	f Borrower's covenants and
agreements under this Security Instrument a and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power			
and convoys to 11dstee, in dust, with power	or saic, are following or	secretor property root	
County	of	Dougl	
[Type of Recording Jurisdiction]	[Name of	Recording Jurisdiction	on]
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT		· / · /	
which currently has the address of		1020 MARSHA LN	
GARDNERVILLE	. Nevada	[Street] 89460	("Property Address"):
[City]	792 - 30	[Zip Code]	(Troporty Fladuous)
7 . /			<i>></i>
TOGETHER WITH all the improvappurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafte			
covered by this Security Instrument. All of			
The Property shall also include any additional			
	J]	
BORROWER COVENANTS that			
right to grant and convey the Property and the	- 2 2		
of the execution date of this Security Instr	and the second s		d generally the title to the
Property against all claims and demands, sub	ject to any encumbranc	es of record.	
MASTER FORM DEED OF TRUST			
By the execution and delivery of th	is Security Instrument,	Borrower agrees that	all of the provisions of the
Master Form Deed of Trust are hereby incor			
to be recorded in the Official Records of th	_		
agrees to be bound by and to perform all o	f the covenants and agi	reements in the Mast	er Form Deed of Trust. A

(H) "Riders" means all Riders to this Security Instrument that are executed by Borrower. The following Riders are

to be executed by Borrower [check box as applicable]:

NEVADA - SHORT FORM OPEN-END SECURITY INSTRUMENT

copy of the Master Form Deed of Trust has been provided to Borrower.

(page 2 of 3 pages)

HCWF#4812-7270-3489v2 (04/03/08)

Documents Processed 04-29-2008, 17:20:11



BK-508 PG-4944

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Security Instrument and in any Rider executed by Borrower and recorded with it. Borrower also acknowledges receipt of a copy of this document and a copy of the Master Form Deed of Trust.

Zul a Cato	5/1/58_(Seal)
MARK A CASTALDI	-Borrower
For An Individual Acting In His/Her Own Right: State of Nevada Cali Fornia (AF) County of Sonorya	
This instrument was acknowledged before me or	n (date)
by	(name(s) of person(s)).
(Seal, if any)	(Signature of notarial officer)
(Sear, it ally)	
	(Title and rank (optional))

NEVADA - SHORT FORM OPEN-END SECURITY INSTRUMENT

(page 3 of 3 pages)

HCWF#4812-7270-3489v2 (04/03/08)

Documents Processed 04-29-2008, 17:20:11

BK-508 PG-4945

723609 Page: 3 of 5 05/20/2008

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of			
County of	_		
On <u>OS-01-2008</u> before me, <u>Laure</u> personally appeared <u>Mark A. Cas</u>	A. Tudor, Jotary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jace/Doe, Notary Public")		
personally appeared Wark A Cos	taldi		
parama in the second in the se	Name(s) of Signer(s)		
	□ personally known to me		
×	(or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence)		
Commission # 1571296 Wife Notary Public - California he Sonoma County My Comm. Expires Apr 21, 2009 ins	be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the thin instrument and acknowledged to me that /she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized pacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the strument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of nich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
W	ITNESS my hand and official seal.		
	\.\\		
Place Notary Seal Above	Liurie G. Ludon		
	Signature of Notary Public		
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.			
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:			
Document Date:	Number of Pages:		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:		
□ Individual □ Individual			
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):		
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General RIGHT THUMBPRINT ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General RIGHT THUMBPRINT ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact			
☐ Trustee Top of thumb here	Tib here Top of thumb here		
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator		
☐ Other:	Other:		
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:		

© 2006 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 | Item No. 5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827 BK-508 PG-4940 723609 Page: 4 of 5 05/20/2008

BK-508 PG-4946

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 4 OF SHERIDAN MEADOWS SUBDIVISION FINAL MAP, ACCORDING TO THE MAP THEREOF, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA ON MAY 21, 1973 IN BOOK 573, PAGE(S) 762 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 66349.

1219-12-002-004

1020 MARSHA LN; GARDNERVILLE, NV 89460-6300

20080927300080 36922007/f

14487761

NV

FIRST AMERICAN ELS OPEN END DEED OF TRUST

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO: EQUITY LOAN SERVICES, INC. 1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SUITE 200 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114 NATIONAL RECORDING-FACT

PG-4947

BK-508